

1980

Bennett Leasing Co., A Utah Corporation v. Walker Realty Inc. , A Utah Corporation, And Ralph Walker, An Individual v. M. K. Komputer Corporation, A Corporation : Brief of Third Party Defendant And Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Stephen W. Farr; Attorney for Third Party Defendant-Appellant Scott W. Barrett; Attorney for Respondent

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Bennett Leasing v. Walter Realty*, No. 16458 (Utah Supreme Court, 1980).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/1756

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NATURE OF THE CASE 1
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT 1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL 2
STATEMENT OF FACTS 2
ARGUMENT 5

POINT I

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN AWARDING THE DEFENDANT,
THIRD PARTY PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT A JUDGMENT ON A
THEORY SUBSTANTIALLY VARIANT FROM ITS PLEADINGS. . . 5

- A. A PARTY MUST RECOVER, IF AT ALL, ON THE
CASE MADE BY ITS PLEADINGS 5
- B. APPELLANT HAD INSUFFICIENT NOTICE AND
OPPORTUNITY TO MEET THE CONTRACT THEORY
AND WAS THEREBY PREJUDICED 7
- C. APPELLANT IS NOT SUBJECT TO THE ELEMENTS
OF U.R.C.P. 15(b) BECAUSE IT DID NOT CON-
SENT TO A TRIAL OF THE CONTRACT ISSUE AND
WAS NOT REQUIRED TO OBJECT TO EVIDENCE ON
THE CONTRACT THEORY. 9
- D. THE ERROR OF THE TRIAL COURT CANNOT BE
SAVED BY THE CONCEPT OF AIDER BY VERDICT . . . 12

POINT II

THERE IS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT THE
FINDING THAT DEFENDANT, THIRD PARTY PLAINTIFF-
RESPONDENT COMPLIED WITH ALL OF THE TERMS OF
THE BUY BACK AGREEMENT 13

CONCLUSION 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASE CITATIONS

<u>Arnold v. American Insurance Co.,</u> 148 Cal. 660, 84 P. 182 (1906).	12,13
<u>Buehner Block Co. v. Glezos,</u> 6 Ut. 2d 226, 310 P. 2d. 517 (1957)	11
<u>General Insurance Co. of North America v.</u> <u>Carnicero Dynasty Corp.,</u> 545 P. 2d 502 (Utah, 1976).	10
<u>National Farmers Union Property and Casualty Co. v.</u> <u>Thompson,</u> 4 Ut. 2d '7, 286 P. 2d 279 (1955).	7,11
<u>Pace v. Parrish,</u> 247 P. 2d 273 (Utah, 1952)	5,6
<u>Page v. Utah Home Finance Insurance Co.,</u> 15 Ut. 2d 257, 391 P. 2d 296 (1964)	9
<u>Radley v. Smith,</u> 6 Ut. 2d 314, 313 P. 2d 465 (1967).	8
<u>Taylor v. E. M. Royle,</u> 264 P. 2d 279 (Utah 1953)	7,8
61 AM. JUR. 2d <u>Pleadings</u> § 382,408.	7,12
